503771038 04/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3817682

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
OLE EICHHORN				04/18/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	APERIO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	1360 PARK CENTER DRIVE				
City:	VISTA				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92081				
		619)398-0189			
Eav Numbor					
using a fax number, if	e sent to provided;	the e-mail address first; if tha ; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to provided; 8	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 358-720-6305			
<i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provided; 8 c	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 358-720-6305 dani.hart@procopio.com	be sent via US	Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	e sent to provided; 8 c F	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 358-720-6305	l be sent via US .VES & SAVITC⊦	Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided; 8 d F 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 358-720-6305 dani.hart@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREA	l be sent via US VES & SAVITCH ITE 300	Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 8 d 6 f 1 S	<i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 358-720-6305 dani.hart@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREA 2544 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SU	l be sent via US VES & SAVITCH ITE 300	Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 8 d 6 f 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 358-720-6305 Jani.hart@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREA 2544 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SU SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9213	l be sent via US VES & SAVITCH ITE 300	Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided; 8 d 6 f 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 358-720-6305 dani.hart@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREA 2544 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SU SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9213 110630-031CT3	l be sent via US VES & SAVITCH ITE 300	Mail.	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided; 8 d 6 f 1 S	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 358-720-6305 dani.hart@procopio.com PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREA 2544 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SU SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 9213 110630-031CT3 DANI N. HART	l be sent via US VES & SAVITCH ITE 300	Mail.	

Patent 110630-031CT1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Ole Eichhorn, citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," have invented an invention entitled "STORING AND RETRIEVING LARGE IMAGES VIA DICOM", for which United States patent application no. 13/337,882 was filed December 27, 2011; and

Whereas, Aperio Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its place of business at 1360 Park Center Drive, Vista, California 92081, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues or legal equivalents thereof, for the full term(s) for which the same is granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

Assignor, in accordance with this Assignment, hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents, and officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue any patents obtained on the invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to this invention and any applications, patents or legal equivalents directed thereto that are known and accessible to Assignors, and that Assignors will testify in any interference or litigation related thereto.

Assignor further covenants that he will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce this invention and any applications, patents or legal equivalents directed thereto in the United States or in any foreign country. Λ

4/18/12 Date:

Ole Eichhorn

By:

110630/031CT1/1442579.01

RECORDED: 04/06/2016